

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6026 OF 2025

DR.CYRUS B. WADIA AND OTHERS)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Gulnar Mistry a/w. Mr.Munaf Virjee & Tirtha Mukherjee i/by AMR
Law, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr.Veer Asher a/w. Mr.Sudarshan Satalkar i/by Federal & Company,
Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned after the board is discharged for the day.
2. Ms.Gulnar Mistry, learned Counsel for the Applicants, submits that earlier this Court had granted an order of *status-quo* and that the same be continued till the next date.
3. Mr.Veer Asher, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent no.2 has no objection.
4. List on 23rd September 2025.

5. *Status-quo* order to continue till the next date.
6. Registry to accept the reply.
7. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with copy to the other side.
8. Let objections to the Execution Application be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date. Any further extension of time will be met with costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.08.18
11:13:16 +0530