

KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Digitally signed  
by KANCHAN  
PRASHANT  
DHURI  
Date:  
2025.11.20  
20:34:41 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 6026 OF 2025

Cyrus B. Wadia and others ... Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

.....  
Ms. Tirtha Mukherjee alongwith Mr. Munaf Virjee instructed by AMR  
Law, Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms. Spenta Kapadia (through VC) alongwith Mr. Sudarshan Sataklar  
instructed by Federal & Company, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

.....  
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 20 NOVEMBER 2025

**PC.** :

1. Ms. Mukherjee, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicants and submits that she is led by Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, learned Senior Counsel and that the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. At her request, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)